Providence (9-12,4-8 Big East) -vs- Marquette (16-5,9-3 Big East)
02/04/22 at Al McGuire Center, Milwaukee, WI

Date: 02/04/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z'tgl?fd;%zm,344 Providence 14 13 13 19 59

Site: Al McGuire Center, Milwaukee, WI Marquette 16 16 14 15 61

Referees: Katie Lukanich, Tom Danaher, Eric Brewton

Providence 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Crooms,Janai * 36 6-16 1-1 3-4 3-2 5 1 5 4 1 1 16

01 Sheppard,Kylee =3 35 6-11 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 2 15

10 Baskerville,Mary * 22 49 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 3 2 4 8

32 Geary,Alyssa =3 31 3-8 0-2 1-3 0-4 4 1 0 1 2 0 7

11  Scott,Nariah * 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 5 1 2 0 0 3

24  Koch,Audrey 25 24 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 5

31 Olsen,Olivia 15  1-2 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 5

33  Archibald,Emily 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Efosa-Aguebor,Grace 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Sampson,Lauren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 5-10 8-13 7-23 30 18 9 16 6 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-1 100.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 23-54 42.6 % 5-10 50.0 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marquette 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

42  Van Kleunen,Lauren * 30 8-15 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 1 19

23 King,Jordan & 37 6-16 2-3 2-4 0-5 5 1 3 2 2 2 16

12 Mclaughlin, Karissa * 38 3-9 1-4 7-9 1-1 2 1 7 2 0 3 14

32 Karlen,Liza & 34 2-12 0-2 2-2 5-5 10 4 4 2 1 1 6

52  Marotta,Chloe * 27 0-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 1 1 0 2 1 2

44  Myles,Kennedi 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 0 2

04 Walker,Antwainette 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

03  Nkumu,Rose 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-63 3-9 16-20 18-26 44 13 16 15 6 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-0 0.00% 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16  25.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 21-63 33.3 % 3-9 33.3% 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette

MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
FOUL by SHEPPARD,KYLEE 09:29
09:29 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)
09:29 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint) 09:13 2-2
09:02 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,MARY 08:39
08:39 STEAL by KING,JORDAN
08:27 MISS LAYUP by MAROTTA,CHLOE(in the paint)
BLOCK by GEARY,ALYSSA 08:27
REBOUND DEF by GEARY,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by GEARY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:09 4-2 V2
ASSIST by BASKERVILLE,MARY --
FOUL by SCOTT,NARIAH 07:48
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,KYLEE 07:48
SUB IN by KOCH,AUDREY 07:48
07:48 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA
07:48 4-4 GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA
07:33 FOUL by MAROTTA,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY 07:12
REBOUND OFF by CROOMS,JANAI --
MISS LAYUP by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint) 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MAROTTA,CHLOE
07:02 MISS JUMPER by MAROTTA,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GEARY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,MARY 06:44
06:24 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA
06:19 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,MARY(in the paint) 05:55 6-6
ASSIST by SCOTT,NARIAH --

05:45 SUB OUT by MAROTTA,CHLOE
05:45 SUB IN by NKUMU,ROSE

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MARY 05:45

SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA 05:45

05:41 6-8 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:27
05:27 BLOCK by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
05:20 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CROOMS,JANAI 05:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:05 MISS LAYUP by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER by CROOMS,JANAI 05:00
05:00 STEAL by KING,JORDAN
04:57 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH 04:57
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,KYLEE 04:57
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE 04:35 9-8 V1

ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAI --
04:11 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE(in the paint) 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA



03:37 MISS LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA

03:31 MISS LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA
03:26 MISS LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA
03:23 MISS LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA --
03:23 FOUL by NKUMU,ROSE
GOOD FT by CROOMS,JANAI(fastbreak) 03:23 10-10
MISS FT by CROOMS,JANAI(fastbreak) 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB OUT by GEARY,ALYSSA 03:23
SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY 03:23
03:23 SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
03:23 SUB IN by MYLES,KENNEDI
02:50 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,AUDREY(in the paint) 02:45 12-10 V2
02:33 MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA
-- REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA
02:25 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by MYLES,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
MISS JUMPER by KOCH,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:54
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,AUDREY --
MISS LAYUP by KOCH,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:44 14-12 V2
01:31 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by CROOMS,JANAI 01:05
TURNOVER by CROOMS,JANAI 01:05
01:05 SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
01:05 SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA
01:05 SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
01:05 SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by CROOMS,JANAIL 01:05
SUB OUT by KOCH,AUDREY 01:05
SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA 01:05
SUB IN by EFOSA-AGUEBOR,GRACE 01:05
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MARY 01:05
SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH 01:05
00:54 TURNOVER by MYLES,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by EFOSA-AGUEBOR,GRACE 00:33
00:33 STEAL by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

00:18 14-16 H2 GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
== ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY 00:00
== REBOUND DEF by MYLES,KENNEDI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by MYLES,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB IN by KING,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NARIAH 09:55
09:55 BLOCK by KING,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
09:35 14-18 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
-- ASSIST by KING,JORDAN
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:01



MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NARIAH
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

SUB OUT by EFOSA-AGUEBOR,GRACE
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MARY
SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

SUB IN by CROOMS,JANAI

SUB IN by KOCH,AUDREY

SUB IN by GEARY,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by GEARY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by GEARY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

STEAL by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
SUB IN by SAMPSON,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAIL

MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH
SUB OUT by SAMPSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MARY
TURNOVER by CROOMS,JANAI

REBOUND DEF by GEARY,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by CROOMS,JANAI

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

02:44
02:27

02:18

17-18

19-18
19-21

21-21

21-23
23-23
23-26

23-28

26-28

H1

V1
H2

H2

H3

H5

H2

FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA
TURNOVER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by NKUMU,ROSE

SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

SUB IN by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA

SUB IN by MYLES,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND OFF by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by MAROTTA,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MYLES,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by MYLES,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

STEAL by KARLEN,LIZA
MISS JUMPER by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

FOUL by MYLES,KENNEDI



MISS FT by GEARY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GEARY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by CROOMS,JANAI
MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
FOUL by BASKERVILLE,MARY
FOUL by BASKERVILLE,MARY
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MARY
SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by KOCH,AUDREY
SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

VISITORS: Providence

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

27-28

27-30

27-31
27-32

H1

H3

H4
H5

SUB OUT by MYLES,KENNEDI
SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
FOUL by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

BLOCK by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

GOOD FT by MAROTTA,CHLOE
GOOD FT by MAROTTA,CHLOE
REBOUND OFF by MAROTTA,CHLOE

STEAL by MAROTTA,CHLOE

HOME TEAM: Marquette

SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

MISS 3PTR by GEARY,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,MARY(in the paint)

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,MARY

GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

BLOCK by BASKERVILLE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NARIAH
MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAIL

REBOUND DEF by CROOMS,JANAI

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAIL

10:00
10:00
09:42

09:18
09:14
08:50
08:50

08:45
08:27
08:21
08:21

08:11

07:55

07:43

29-32

31-32

33-32

H3

H1

Vi1

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTA,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN



FOUL by SCOTT,NARIAH
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH
SUB IN by KOCH,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by GEARY,ALYSSA

FOUL by KOCH,AUDREY
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MARY
SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GEARY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

STEAL by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by BASKERVILLE,MARY

TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,MARY

GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY
ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAI

BLOCK by OLSEN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
SUB IN by GEARY,ALYSSA

07:36
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:01

06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:32

06:14
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:45
05:29
05:27
05:27

05:12

04:58
04:49
04:30
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:17
04:02
04:02
03:44

03:29

03:13
02:55
02:55
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46

33-33
33-34

33-36

33-37

33-39

35-39

35-41

37-41

H1

H3

H4

H 6

H 4

H 6

H 4

SUB IN by NKUMU,ROSE

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

REBOUND DEF by NKUMU,ROSE
GOOD LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

GOOD FT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MAROTTA,CHLOE

SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

SUB IN by MYLES,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by MYLES,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
TURNOVER by MYLES,KENNEDI

REBOUND OFF by MYLES,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
MISS JUMPER by MYLES,KENNEDI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

FOUL by MYLES,KENNEDI

GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by MYLES,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL by KING,JORDAN

SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MYLES,KENNEDI

SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA

SUB IN by MAROTTA,CHLOE



GOOD FT by CROOMS,JANAI
GOOD FT by CROOMS,JANAI

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

FOUL by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,MARY

MISS FT by KOCH,AUDREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KOCH,AUDREY

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,MARY

MISS JUMPER by GEARY,ALYSSA

BLOCK by BASKERVILLE,MARY
REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,MARY
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Providence

02:46 38-41 H3
02:46 39-41 H?2
02:16 39-43 H4

01:59 3945 H6

01:59 39-46 H7

01:14 40-46 H©6

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

STEAL by NKUMU,ROSE

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by MAROTTA,CHLOE

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)
STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

SUB OUT by NKUMU,ROSE

SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

TURNOVER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTA,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN

HOME TEAM: Marquette

SUB OUT by KOCH,AUDREY
SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NARIAH
MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,MARY

MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MARY(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,NARIAH
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NARIAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:28
09:19
09:19

09:10
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:59
08:59
08:55
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:24

SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MAROTTA,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

BLOCK by MAROTTA,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
SUB OUT by MAROTTA,CHLOE

SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE
TURNOVER by KARLEN,LIZA



STEAL by CROOMS,JANAI
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CROOMS,JANAI

GOOD LAYUP by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

FOUL by BASKERVILLE,MARY

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MARY

SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by GEARY,ALYSSA
FOUL by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NARIAH

MISS 3PTR by GEARY,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NARIAH
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by GEARY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by GEARY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS FT by GEARY,ALYSSA
FOUL by SCOTT,NARIAH

FOUL by SCOTT,NARIAH

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH
SUB IN by KOCH,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI

TURNOVER by CROOMS,JANAI
REBOUND OFF by CROOMS,JANAI

40-48

42-48
42-50

42-51

43-51
44-51

46-51

48-51

48-53

48-54

48-57

H8

H 6
H8

H9

H8
H7

H5

H3

H5

H 6

H9

REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

BLOCK by KING,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE

SUB IN by MAROTTA,CHLOE

GOOD FT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
FOUL by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by MYLES,KENNEDI

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MYLES,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB IN by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by MYLES,KENNEDI
SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA
REBOUND DEF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

GOOD FT by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN



GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOCH,AUDREY

MISS FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OLSEN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GEARY,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE
ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GEARY,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by CROOMS,JANAI(in the paint)

FOUL by KOCH,AUDREY

GOOII)) JUMPER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by KOCH,AUDREY

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,KYLEE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CROOMS,JANAI

FOUL by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,KYLEE

50-57

51-57

54-57

54-58

54-59

56-59

56-60
59-60

59-61

H7

H6

H3

H 4

H5

H3

H4
H 1

H 2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAN KLEUNEN,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA

MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAROTTA,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA

MISS FT by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA (fastbreak)

MISS FT by KING,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA(fastbreak)

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,KARISSA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



